

Court No. - 38

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 10861 of 2018

Petitioner :- Ajay Kumar Kushwaha

Respondent :- The Director R.B.I. At Mumbai And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Vinod Kumar,Lal Ji Maurya

Counsel for Respondent :- Parshuram Chaubey,Parshuram Chaubey

Hon'ble Abhinava Upadhya,J.

Hon'ble Vivek Varma,J.

Three weeks' time as prayed for and is allowed to learned counsel for the petitioner for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

Order Date :- 13.12.2018

Sunil Kr. Gupta

(Vivek Varma, J.) (Abhinava Upadhya, J.)