

Court No. - 21

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 10861 of 2018

Petitioner :- Ajay Kumar Kushwaha

Respondent :- The Director R.B.I. At Mumbai And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Vinod Kumar,Lal Ji Maurya

Counsel for Respondent :- Parshuram Chaubey,Parshuram Chaubey

Hon'ble Pradeep Kumar Singh Baghel,J.

Hon'ble Piyush Agrawal,J.

List is revised. Learned counsel for the petitioner is not present.

The writ petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

No order as to costs.

The aforesaid order was passed when the case was taken up. But before putting signature on the aforesaid order learned counsel for the petitioner has made a mention and filed an application to recall the said order.

In view of the above, the case is passed over for the day.

List the case in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 6.8.2019

SKT/-