

Court No. - 21

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 10861 of 2018

Petitioner :- Ajay Kumar Kushwaha

Respondent :- The Director R.B.I. At Mumbai And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Vinod Kumar,Lal Ji Maurya

Counsel for Respondent :- Parshuram Chaubey,Parshuram Chaubey

Hon'ble Pradeep Kumar Singh Baghel,J.

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.

List is revised. None appears for the petitioner to press this petition.

The writ petition is **dismissed** for non-prosecution.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

Order Date :- 11.11.2019

Abhilash