



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - C No. - 10861 of 2018**

Ajay Kumar Kushwaha

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The Director R.B.I. At Mumbai And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Lal Ji Maurya, Vinod Kumar  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Parshuram Chaubey

---

**Court No. - 2**

**HON'BLE PRAKASH PADIA, J.  
HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.**

1. Due to paucity of time, matter could not be taken up
2. List this matter again on 11.11.2025.

**(Vivek Saran,J.) (Prakash Padia,J.)**

**October 29, 2025**  
Kamarjahan