



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 10861 of 2018

Ajay Kumar Kushwaha

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The Director R.B.I. At Mumbai And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Lal Ji Maurya, Vinod Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Parshuram Chaubey

Court No. - 1

HON'BLE AJIT KUMAR, J.

HON'BLE SWARUPAMA CHATURVEDI, J.

Case called out upon a mention being made by Sri Vinod Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner for the case to be taken up out of turn, however, Sri Sanjay Kumar Shukla, learned Advocate holding brief of Sri Parshuram Chaubey, learned counsel for the respondent seeks adjournment on the ground that Sri Parshuram Chaubey, learned counsel for the petitioner has undergone surgery of hernia.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned and is directed to come up again on 11th March, 2026.

(Swarupama Chaturvedi,J.) (Ajit Kumar,J.)

February 5, 2026
Atmesh